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CHAPTER 90

AN ACT to amend 253.29 (2) (i) of the statutes, relating to the fee
for filing claims against estates in counties having a population of
500,000 or more.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repi^esented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

253.29 (2) (i) of the statutes is amended to read:
253.29 (2) (i) In counties having a population of 500,000 or more,

for filing claims against estates, * * * $1, except that the state or the
political subdivisions thereof and bureaus and boards of the state and its
political subdivisions shall be exempt from the payment of this fee.

Approved May 13, 1957.
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